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ACSA REGION 3 2021-22 COMMITTEE REPRESENTATIVES (8/2/21) 

 
Dr. Iyuanna Pease                    (term ends 2024) 
Equity, Achievement & Diversity Committee 
Folsom-Cordova Charter 
Folsom-Cordova Unified School District 
Director, SEL & Educational Equity 
1965 Birkmont Dr.,  Rancho Cordova, CA  95742 
916 294-9000, ext. 104635  
 
ipease@fcusd.org    

 Amy Strawn                          (term ends 2025) 
Legislative Policy Committee 
Folsom-Cordova Charter 
Folsom-Cordova Unified School District 
Principal 
W.E. Mitchell Middle School and Cordova High 
School 
2100 Zinfandel Dr., Rancho Cordova, CA  95670 
916 294-9050 

astrawn@fcusd.org 

Petra Luhrsen 
Communications/Social Media 
San Juan Charter 
San Juan USD 
Principal, Northridge Elementary School 
5150 Cocoa Palm Way, Fair Oaks, CA 95628 
916 971-7066 

petra.luhrsen@sanjuan.edu  

 Elena Cabrera                             (term ends 2023) 
Member Services Committee 
Director Categorical Programs and Grants 
Folsom-Cordova Charter 
Folsom-Cordova Unified School District 
1965 Birkmont Dr., Rancho Cordova, CA  95742 
916 294-9000 ext. 103410 
Email:  Ecabrera@fcusd.org 
Also serves on the state Member Services Committee 

Dr. Lori Grace 
Urban Education Committee 
North Charter 
Twin Rivers Unified School District 
Asst. Supt. School Leadership 
10474 Mather Blvd. 
Sacramento, CA  95660 
lori.grace@twinriversusd.org  

 Sam Neustadt                           (term ends 2023) 
Retirement Committee 
Retirees Charter 
2371 Galvan Way 
Woodland, CA  95776 
530 601-0412  

samneustadt@gmail.com  

Jessica Rogers                    (term ends 2025) 
Co-Administration Committee 
Yolo Charter 
Assistant Principal                           
Washington Unified School District 
River City High School 
1 Raider Lane, West Sacramento, CA  95691 
916 375-7800, ext 2073 
jrodgers@wusd.k12.ca.us  

 Matt Taylor                                (term ends 2023) 
Small School Districts Council 
Yolo Charter 
Superintendent 
River Charter Schools 
899 Bryte Avenue, West Sacramento, CA  95605 
 
Mtaylor@rivercharterschools.org  

Cindy Petersen                         (term ends 2023) 
Superintendency Council 
North Charter 
Superintendent, Gateway Community Charters 
5112 Arnold Ave, McClellan, CA 95652 
916 275-0512 
Cindy.Petersen@gcccharters.org 
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ACSA REGION 3 – 2021-22            COUNCIL REPRESENTATIVES 

Grace Sauser                            (term ends 2023) 
Adult Education Council 
Yolo Charter 
Davis Joint Unified School District 
Principal, Adult and Community Education 
314 W 14th Street 
Davis, CA  95616 
530 757-5380 
gsauser@djusd.net  

 Sean Martin                                 term ends 2025) 
Business Services Council 

Folsom-Cordova Charter 

Folsom-Cordova Unified School District 

Assistant Superintendent of Business Services 
1965 Birkmont Dr.   
Rancho Cordova, CA  95742 
916 294-9002, ext. 104200 
semartin@fcusd.org  

 
Open                     (term ends 2022) 
Classified Educational Leaders Council 
  

 Darrell Amerine                      (term ends 2025) 
Educational Options Council 
Capital Charter 
Sacramento City Unified School District 
Principal, Capital City School 
7222 24th Street 
Sacramento, CA 95822 
916 893-2123 
Darrell-Amerine@scusd.edu  

Nicole Naditz                      (terms ends 2025) 
Curriculum, Instruction & Accountability 
Leaders Council 
San Juan Charter 
San Juan Unified School District 
Program Specialist Instructional Technology & 
World Languages 
4425 Laurelwood Way, Sacramento, CA 95864 
916 979-8371 
nnaditz@sanjuan.edu 

 Dr. Jennifer Lawson                 (term ends 2023) 
Elementary Education Council  
San Juan Charter 
San Juan Unified School District 
Principal, Twin Lakes Elementary School 
5515 Main Ave., Orangevale, CA  95662 
916 986- 2243  
Email:  jennifer.lawson@sanjuan.edu 

Donald Ogden                       (term ends 2024)                               
Human Resources Council 
Assistant Superintendent Human Resources 
Folsom-Cordova Charter 
Folsom-Cordova Unified School District 
1965 Birkmont Dr.,  Rancho Cordova, CA  95742 
916 294-9002 
 dogden@fcusd.org 

 Terri Daniels                           (term ends 2025) 
Middle Grades Education Council 
Principal, Folsom Middle School 
Folsom Cordova Charter 
Folsom Cordova Unified School District 
500 Blue Ravine Road, Folsom, CA 95630 
916 294-9040, ext. 410155 
tdaniels@fcusd.ord  

Ronda Jaggers                       (term ends 2023) 
Student Services & Special Education Council 
Elk Grove Charter 
Co-Founder 
Point Quest Group 
9355 East Stockton Blvd., Suite 225 
Elk Grove, CA  95624 
916 802-5439 
rjaggers@pointquestgroup.com     

 Jim Huber                                   (term ends 2026) 
Secondary Education Council 
Assistant Superintendent Secondary Education 
Folsom-Cordova Charter 
Folsom-Cordova Unified School District 
1965 Birkmont Dr., Rancho Cordova, CA  95742 
916 294-9000 
jhuber@fcusd.org 

Doris Reese                              (term ends 2024) 
Early Education Council 
Capital Charter 
Coordinator Early Learning & Care 
Serna Center Child Development 
5735 47th Ave., Sacramento, CA 95824 
916 643-2565 
Doris-Reese@scuds.edu  

 Alicia Caddell                             (term ends 2023) 
Career-Technical Education Council 
Folsom-Cordova Charter 
Folsom-Cordova Unified School District 
CTE Coordinator 
1965 Birkmont Drive,  
Rancho Cordova, CA  95742 
916 294-9315    

ACaddell@fcusd.org  
 

 

mailto:gsauser@djusd.net
mailto:semartin@fcusd.org
mailto:Darrell-Amerine@scusd.edu
mailto:nnaditz@sanjuan.edu
mailto:jennifer.lawson@sanjuan.edu
mailto:dogden@fcusd.org
mailto:tdaniels@fcusd.ord
mailto:rjaggers@pointquestgroup.com
mailto:Doris-Reese@scuds.edu
mailto:morri.elliott@gccc.org

